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Fonas : United Global Quality Growth Fund (Class USD Acc) ISIN code : SG9999014906
Bloomberg code : UOBGQGUA SP
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United Global Quality Growth Fund

Investment Objective

The Sub-Fund seeks to provide long-term total return by investing in equity and

equity related securities of companies listed and traded on stock exchanges

globally.

Fund Performance Since Inception in US Dollar

. United Global Quality Growth Fund USD Dist . Benchmark

10116

02/18

06/19

10/20

Fund performance is calculated on a NAV to NAV basis.
Benchmark: MSCI AC World Index

Performance
By Share Class

USD Acc
Fund NAV to NAV

Fund
(Charges applied”)

Benchmark
USD Dist
Fund NAV to NAV

Fund
(Charges applied*)

Benchmark
Z USD DIST
Fund NAV to NAV

Fund
(Charges applied”)

Benchmark

Cumulative Performance (%)

™M

-0.09
-5.09
2.47

-0.09
-5.09
2.47

0.07
0.07
2.47

3M

2.60
-2.53
8.52

2.60
-2.53
8.52

3.02
3.02
8.52

6M

2.77
-2.36
11.25

2.77
-2.37
11.25

3.61
3.61
11.25

02/22

1Y

-1.92
-6.82
15.79

-1.89
-6.79
15.79

-0.30
-0.30
15.79

06/23

10/24

Annualised Performance (%)

3Y

8.08
6.24
17.66

8.10
6.26
17.66

9.86
9.86
17.66

5Y

2.84
1.79
12.00

2.85
1.80
12.00

4.52
4.52
12.00

10Y

Since
Incept

8.70
8.06
11.95

8.35
7.72
11.80

10.08
10.08
16.60

Source: Morningstar. Performance as at 31 August 2025, USD basis, with dividends and distributions reinvested, if any.
Performance figures for 1 month till 1 year show the % change, while performance figures above 1 year show the average

annual compounded returns. Since inception performance under 1 year is not annualised.

Ancludes the effect of the current subscription fee that is charged, which an investor might or might not pay.

Fund Information
Fund Size
USD 570.42 mil

Base Currency
SGD

Fund Ratings

MORNINGSTAR
Fok

™

as of 31 August 2025

Contact Details

UOB Asset Management Ltd
80 Raffles Place #03-00
UOB Plaza 2

Singapore 048624

Hotline
1800 22 22 228(8am to 8pm daily,
Singapore time)

Email
uobam@UOBGroup.com

Website
uobam.com.sg

Right By You



September 2025

UOB Asset Management

United Global Quality Growth Fund

Portfolio Characteristics

Sector Allocation(%)

¢

B information Technology 37.03
B Financials 19.86
Health care 13.62
Industrials 12.81
B communication Services 5.36
Consumer Discretionary 5.04
Consumer Staples 4.86
Cash 1.43

Top 10 Holdings(%)

APPLE INC

TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTU
AMPHENOL CORP

MICROSOFT CORP

VISA INC

Share Class Details

Country Allocation(%)

5.18 S&P GLOBAL INC
4.64 NVIDIA CORP
4.50 AON PLC

4.12 RELX PLC

3.89 DOLLARAMA INC

Inception Date

B UsSA59.34

[ | Japan 5.35
Ireland 5.16
Taiwan 4.64

B Netherlands 4.58
UK 3.89
Switzerland 3.09
Canada 2.69
Others 9.83
Cash 1.43

3.56
3.09
2.92
2.76
2.69

Subscription
mode

Share Class NAV Price* g ISIN Code
Ticker
USD Acc USD 2.0931 UOBGQGUA SP SG9999014906
USD Dist USD 1.5638 UOBGQGUD SP SG9999014914
Z USD DIST USD 1.5013 UGQGZUA SP SGXZ33226663

Share Class Min. initial

investment

Min. subsequent

Subscription

Nov 16 Cash
Oct 16 Cash
Apr 20 Cash

Annual management
fee(%)

USD Acc USD 1,000
USD Dist USD 1,000
ZUSD DIST USD 500,000

*Effective 29 Nov 2024, NAV Price will be truncated to 4 decimal places.

Dividends
Share Class Expected Frequency
USD Dist Monthly
Z USD DIST Annually

All data as of 31 August 2025, unless otherwise specified.

investment fee(%)
USD 500 5
USD 500 5

USsD 100,000 -

Last Distribution

0.00457939
0.01505900

Annualised Yield(%)

3.52
1.00

1.50
1.50

Ex-Div Date

01 Aug 25
01 Jul 25
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United Global Quality Growth Fund

Important Notice & Disclaimers

Investors should consider carefully whether to subscribe for units in the base currency of the Fund or for units in various classes which are denominated in their
respective currencies. The difference in the performances of the Fund in various currencies, if applicable, is a reflection of fluctuating exchange rates during the relevant
period.

A prospectus for the fund(s) (the "Fund(s)") may be obtained from the Manager or any of its appointed distributors. Investors should read the prospectus before deciding
whether to subscribe for or purchase units in the Fund(s) ("Units"). All applications for Units must be made on application forms accompanying the prospectus or
otherwise as described in the prospectus. Past performance of the Fund(s) or the Manager and any prediction, projection or forecast on the economy or
markets are not necessarily indicative of the future or likely performance of the Fund(s) or the Manager. Any extraordinary performance may be due to
exceptional circumstances which may not be sustainable. The value of Units and any income from the Fund(s) may fall as well as rise. The above information is strictly
for general information only and must not be construed as an offer or solicitation to deal in Units, nor a recommendation to invest in any company mentioned herein.
Investments in unit trusts are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed or insured by UOB, UOBAM, or any affiliates or distributors. The Fund may use or invest in
financial derivative instruments and you should be aware of the risks associated with investments in financial derivative instruments which are described in the Fund's
prospectus. An investment in unit trusts is subject to investment risks and foreign exchange risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. Investors
may wish to seek advice from a financial adviser before making a commitment to invest in Units. In the event an investor chooses not to seek advice from a financial
adviser, the investor should consider carefully whether the Fund(s) is/are suitable for him.

MSCI Data are exclusive property of MSCI. MSCI Data are provided “as is”, MSCI bears no liability for or in connection with MSCI Data. MSCI full disclaimer at
msci.com/notice-and-disclaimer-for-reporting-licenses.

This advertisement has not been reviewed by the Monetary Authority of Singapore.

UOB Asset Management Ltd Company Reg No. 1986001202

All data as of 31 August 2025, unless otherwise specified.



AIMC Category Performance Report

Report as of 31/08/2025

Return statistics for Thailand Mutual Funds

Average Trailing Return (%) Average Calendar Year Return (%)
AIMC Category YTD 3m 6M 1v 3y 5v 10v 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Aggressive Allocation -5.49 5.21 1.19 -4.45 -4.78 0.06 0.23 -3.71 17.78 -4.53 -7.42 0.46
ASEAN Equity 2.85 6.14 10.62 -1.61 0.76 717 0.40 0.64 2480 -13.86 156 416
Asia Pacific Ex Japan 12.75 8.90 11.85 7.89 235 0.86 2.81 22.91 118 -2207  -0.41 2.73
China Equity - A Shares 16.46 19.67 17.13 31.71 3.62 -5.83 1.20 2504  -544 2954  -2095  5.66
Commodities Energy -7.26 8.10 -6.99 -7.69 -7.67 12.00 -1.19 -31.41 65.84 13.47 -6.87 2.67
Commodities Precious Metals 25.31 2.39 15.22 28.23 19.08 8.56 8.36 2238  -1.94 075 9.13 20.70
Conservative Allocation 211 219 2.60 2.64 0.72 0.67 1.17 -1.01 330 364 077 2.05
Emerging Market 13.34 7.30 12.65 10.77 462 0.43 235 9.34 339 2438 434 0.73
E;‘;if:::’::?::::g;: Discretionary 436 3.48 227 4.29 3.88 -1.68 1.09 3.86 460  -1635  0.95 6.59
Energy -5.19 8.03 6.23 -8.83 -10.39 -1.18 3.25 655 1038 480  -17.51  -10.22
Equity General -10.27 5.91 0.11 -9.06 -7.96 -0.39 0.01 961  19.03 113 -1189  -1.94
Equity Large Cap -8.64 7.05 2.82 -6.20 -5.66 1.14 0.91 1122 16.03 1.98 -9.68 134
Equity Small - Mid Cap -20.94 4.26 -6.90 2025  -15.00 -3.06 -0.64 8.03 4113 -454  -1332  -10.71
European Equity 7.83 -1.39 -0.30 3.24 9.59 7.47 5.77 462 2432 -1918 1278 6.42
Foreign Investment Allocation 4.83 4.15 3.28 4.16 3.60 1.49 2.91 6.41 6.90 -17.03 5.10 4.18
Fund of Property Fund - Foreign 5.18 338 2.72 -2.56 -3.02 -0.70 1.08 659 1971 2578 076 -6.07
Fund of Property Fund - Thai -3.39 -2.63 -1.59 -1.74 -2.99 -4.23 0.84 2242 022 652  -8.90 5.35
i::':i;: Property fund -Thai and 3.58 3.25 477 -0.74 -2.36 -2.35 2.62 1025 289 -1127 175  -2.84
g:?::}::g": Discretionary F/X Hedge 2.03 1.62 0.10 112 127 0.27 -0.68 3.62 113 -1076 291 0.54
Global Bond Fully F/X Hedge 3.65 1.88 1.56 1.95 141 -1.04 0.26 432 011  -1141 2.9 0.53
Global Equity 6.45 5.77 5.27 8.47 8.01 4.04 5.39 1950 1250  -2693  12.61 4.82
Global Equity - Alternative Energy 18.53 18.22 24.50 12.15 -7.01 - - - 3.05 -24.42 -7.94 -16.30
?el:?ii'eiq”iw - Consumer Goods and 2.80 5.03 -0.47 10.93 5.02 -0.48 3.13 4042 347 3219  9.05 10.24
Global Equity - Infrastructure 11.46 0.39 7.07 7.65 251 5.64 - 734 1809  -855 0.86 1.70
Global Equity Fully FX Risk Hedge 10.58 6.31 8.41 11.32 10.53 6.35 6.65 1276 1515  -2677 1662  10.38
Greater China Equity 20.24 13.91 9.49 35.60 -0.54 -6.07 1.00 1936  -1255 -27.20 -2020  6.94
Health Care -1.88 5.08 -6.80 -14.55 -4.35 -0.30 1.82 22.59 771 -1954 096  -7.28
High Yield Bond 2.66 1.91 131 3.23 3.47 1.93 2.48 3.44 476  -1158 539 4.99
India Equity -7.66 -4.29 6.64 -12.85 2.85 9.15 5.95 1207 2623  -1285 1693  10.37
Japan Equity 10.27 9.45 14.29 11.90 13.09 11.02 7.06 10.09 673  -1031 2035  15.09
Long Term General Bond 8.71 471 7.56 9.74 3.82 2.49 2.48 2.26 026  -111 1.01 5.36
Mid Term General Bond 3.43 1.59 2.80 4.59 2.81 1.94 1.79 1.03 0.67 0.14 161 2.85
Mid Term Government Bond 433 234 377 557 274 1.62 1.47 1.40 018  -0.06 0.81 2.87
Moderate Allocation 0.84 3.43 2.43 1.76 0.22 0.98 0.91 -3.46 7.56 537  -148 239
Money Market General 112 035 0.81 176 161 1.06 1.03 0.55 0.20 0.38 1.43 2.06
Money Market Government 1.02 0.32 0.74 1.69 1.53 1.00 0.98 0.42 0.18 0.35 1.38 1.98
Other Global Sector Equity 16.48 13.25 12.82 13.78 3.58 10.03 6.21 9.13 1637 2272 3.42 -0.38
SET 50 Index Fund -8.07 8.63 7.96 -2.59 -4.20 1.59 1.28 41321 1081 494  -1129 624
Short Term General Bond 1.47 0.52 1.10 2.26 1.84 127 1.19 0.49 0.42 0.55 153 211
Short Term Government Bond 1.17 0.42 0.89 1.84 1.53 0.98 0.93 0.50 -0.05 0.39 1.18 1.98
Technology Equity 13.69 14,51 16.53 26.32 17.33 3.29 - 50.15 842  -4373 4790  18.49

© 2023 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar and/or its content providers; (2) may not be copied or distributed; (3) is for
informational purposes only; and (4) is not warranted to be accurate, complete, or timely. Neither Morningstar nor its content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from
any use of this information. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. This report is not a solicitation for the sale of shares.



Thai Free Hold 1.98 0.74 2.13 1.73 3.07 1.48 2.64 -2.43 -0.63 3.30 2.56 0.97
Thai Mixed (between free and lease

hold) 0.84 0.55 0.69 0.81 -1.07 -1.03 1.79 3.19 -1.48 -4.43 -1.13 -3.10
US Equity 5.89 8.11 6.09 13.28 13.13 7.10 9.59 20.70 22.20 -30.01 25.04 18.66
Vietnam Equity 14.51 24.22 15.92 12.21 0.67 9.43 - 15.86 45.20 -32.85 7.81 8.60

© 2023 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar and/or its content providers; (2) may not be copied or distributed; (3) is for MnHNlNBS’I’m

informational purposes only; and (4) is not warranted to be accurate, complete, or timely. Neither Morningstar nor its content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from
any use of this information. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. This report is not a solicitation for the sale of shares.



